Client Code: MPEX.045A/046A/046DV1/047A/047CP1/048A

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Charitable Leadership Foundation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment (X) Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).  Name: MPEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.  Internal Address: Suite 200  Street Address: 3030 Bunker Hill Street  City: San Diego State: CA  ZIP: 92109  Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached?  () Yes (X) No  4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
signatures)  November 14, 2007	(X) Patent No.: 5,989,832 Issue Date: November 23, 1999 Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes
<ul> <li>5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No. 20,995</li> <li>Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson &amp; Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614</li> <li>Return Fax: (949) 760-9502</li> <li>Attorney's Docket No.: MPEX.045A/ MPEX.046A/ MPEX.046DV1 / MPEX.047A / MPEX.047CP1 / MPEX.048A</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$240  (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
is a true copy of the original document.  Ryan E. Melnick  Name of Person Signing  58,621  Registration No.	ng information is true and correct, and any attached copy    January 2, 2008     Date     Dat
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

**PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0725** 

## List of Additional Patents & Patent Application

U.S. Patent No. 6,114,310	issued September 5, 2000, "EFFLUX PUMP INHIBITORS"
U.S. Patent No. 6,245,746	issued June 12, 2001, "EFFLUX PUMP INHIBITORS"
U.S. Patent No. 6,204,279	issued March 20, 2001, "PEPTIDOMIMETIC EFFLUX PUMP INHIBITORS"
U.S. Patent No. 6,399,629	issued June 4, 2002, "EFFLUX PUMP INHIBITORS"
U.S. Patent No. 6,436,980	issued August 20, 2002, "PEPTIDOMIMETIC EFFLUX PUMP INHIBITORS"

4693198:sad 010208

> PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0726

## Charitable Leadership Foundation 747 Pierce Road Clifton Park, New York 12065

November 14, 2007

Mpex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 3030 Bunker Hill St., Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92109

Re: Charitable Leadership Foundation Security Interest

To Whom It May Concern:

The Charitable Leadership Foundation hereby affirms that any security interest that it may have had in any intellectual property currently owned or co-owned by Mpex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. has now been released, including the security interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 5,989,832; 6,114,310; 6,245,746; 6,204,279; 6,399,629; and 6,436,980 recorded at Reel No. 016256, Frame No. 0919 by the Assignment Branch of the Patent and Trademark Office.

Sincerely yours,

4311257 092507

**RECORDED: 01/02/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0727